6:00 PM- Personnel & Finance Committee
6:30 PM- Committee of the Whole
AGENDA
Regular Meeting of City Council
Monday, March 27, 2017 7:00 P.M.
Council Chambers, 225 N. Main Street

TO: President King, Members of Council, Mayor Hazel,

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

8)

9)

Safety Service Director Hitchcock, City Auditor Strawn, City Law Director Moore
News Media - WCSM, WKKI, The Daily Standard, Time Warner, Public Notice

Call to Order and Roll Call
Acceptance of Agenda

Corrections and acceptance of the Regular Council Meeting Minutes
March 13, 2017

Committee Reports
Committee of the Whole--- March 13, 2017

Communications
Audience Communications

New Business:

9-17-0O: An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to sign an “Amended Agreement” on behalf
of the City with the District Advisory Council (“The DAC”) of the Mercer County General
Health District, and declaring an emergency.

Old Business: (Third Reading)

6-17-O: An Ordinance repealing a certain portion of Ordinance 34-14-O and adopting
herein “Parks and Recreation Seasonal Personnel and Contract Licensed Officials Salary
Schedules and Coaches Travel Allowances” and declaring an emergency.

Administrative Reports

10) For the Good of the Order

11) Adjournment



